COTSWOLD GLIDING CLUB - FLYING FEES AND CHARGES 2025/2026		
With effect from 1st October 2025	Price	Notes
WINCH LAUNCHING	Per Launch	
Aged 26 or over	£15.50	
Young Adult 18-25	£14.50	All gliders - club or private. Solo, duel or under instruction. Any tuition is free of charge. Club aircraft - includes first 5 minutes airtime; thereafter soaring fees apply
Student in full time education	£12.50	
Junior under 18	£11.50	
Simulated cable break	£8.50	Land ahead or 360 degree or abbreviated circuit, flight less than 3 mins.
Real (genuine) cable break	No charge	Flight less than 5 minutes. Launch fees apply if thermal away.
AEROTOW LAUNCHING (Eurofox tug)	Per Launch	Pricing may change due to external cost factors
Aerotow 1200 feet	£21.00	1200 ft minimum charge
Aerotow per 100 feet, between min 1200 feet, up to 2000 feet	£1.60	
Aerotow 2000 feet	£34.00	
Aerotow per 100 feet above 2000 feet	£1.30	
SOARING FEES in Club gliders	Per Minute	First 5 minutes flight time included in launch fee at Aston Down
Ka13/Sport Vega/K23 adult/under 26	40p/30p	26 or over (first price) / Under 26 (second price).
Ka 21/DG500 adult/under 26	55p/50p	Max soaring charge perflight - 150 minutes No soaring fees charge for FAI / BGA badge flights
MEMBERS' GUESTS - Flying Day Membership	Per Day	
Guest day membership	£15.00	Normal club flying fees apply. Fees paid by host member.Club aircraft usage at the discretion of the duty instructor. Soaring charges apply.
SELF-LAUNCHING MOTOR GLIDERS (SLMGs) & TOURING MOTOR GLIDERS (TMGs)		
SLMG take off fee	£15.50	
TMG take off fee	£15.50	
TMG Take-off fee including "Touch & Go's"	£25.00	CGC TMG pilot/members record take-offs for account, if not logged at launch point
Annual "all-in" take-off fees: resident <u>SLMGs</u>	£310.00	Unlimited take-offs. Payable monthly by standing order
Annual "all-in" take-off fees: resident TMGs	£515.00	Unlimited take-offs. Payable monthly by standing order
VISITING AEROPLANES & HELICOPTERS	Per Landing	
Landing Fee – Fixed wing, no MTOM	£19.50	
Landing Fee – Helicopter, no MTOM	£95.00	
GLIDER OFF-SITE HIRE BY FULL FLYING MEMBERS	Per Day	Per Week Off site hire - no further fees apply, individual or group usage
Single-seater : April - September	£95.00	£380.00
Single-seater : October - March	£44.00	£174.00 Hire to be approved by CFI and / or committee.  A week = maximum 9 day hire.
Two-seater : April - September	£110.00	$\pm 440.00$ Single nominiated member to be charged for group hire, CGC
Two-seater : October - March	£50.00	£200.00 will not split hire costs.
Cotswold Gliding Club is a Community Amateur Sports Club (CASC) and has provisions to support membership applications from those on low or modest incomes. Such applications will be considered		